cessors and assigns, Mortgagee, dated 
April 9, 2020 and recorded April 14, 
2020 in Instrument Number 5291578 
Clinton County Records, Michigan. 
Said mortgage is now held by MSR 
Asset Vehicle LLC, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Eighty Thousand Fourteen and 2/100 
Dollars ($180,014.02). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of 
them, at public vendue at the place of